mation obtained from a land administration office, income tax 
from a creditor on interest agreed with the debtor on loans se-
cured by mortgage recorded with such office? 

RELEVANT LAWS: 
Articles 15 and 19 of the Constitution（憲法第十五條、第十

九條）; Article 758 of the Civil Code（民法第七百五十八

條）; Article 43 of the Land Act（土地法第四十三條）; Ar-
ticle 14, Paragraph 1, Category 4 of the Income Tax Act（所

得稅第十四條第一項第四類）; Ministry of Finance Direc-
tive (72) Tai-Tsai-Shui-Tze No. 31229 (February 24, 1983)
（財政部中華民國七十二年二月二十四日（七二）台財稅

字第三一二二九號函）. 
KEYWORDS: